Agenda Date ='09/29/2016'
Title : PSTEAF Agenda Report

1 - Initial Claims for FRA
AFA Number : 100259

Rgst #
53.00

AlID Applicant
2298  Falcon of Girkin LLC

AFA Number : 100369

Rgst #
37.00

AlID Applicant
38789  Waco Oil Company Inc

AFA Number : 101343

Rast #
29.00

AIID Applicant
60553  Speedway LLC

AFA Number : 103368

Rqst #
34.00

AlID Applicant
38780 Thorntons Inc

AFA Number : 104063

Rgst #
30.00

AIID Applicant
56654  Falcon of Girkin LLC

AFA Number : 104223

Rgst #
26.00

AIID Applicant
59817  Fort Logan Trading Post

AFA Number : 104764

Rast #
27.00

AlID Applicant
55797 Duane Adams

AFA Number : 105120

Rgst #
24.00

AIID Applicant
59943 Mae Combs

AFA Number : 105481

Rost # AIID Applicant
11.00 57515  Workman Oil Company

AFA Number : 105549

Rast # AIID Applicant
12.00 38790 Speedway LLC

13.00 38790 Speedway LLC

9/23/2016

KY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK BRANCH

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Falcon of Girkin LLC

Payee
Waco Oil Company Inc

Payee
Speedway LLC

Payee

Thorntons Inc

Payee
Falcon of Girkin LLC

Payee

Fort Logan Trading Post Inc

Payee
Duane Adams

Payee
Mae Combs

Payee

Workman Oil Co - Warner Hall

Payee
Speedway LLC

Speedway LLC

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/29/2016

Facility Amt Requeste
Prime Star $3,146.40
Facility Amt Requeste

Shell Food Mart $2,347.60

Facility Amt Requeste
Speedway #5457 $5,464.40
Facility Amt Requeste
Thorntons Inc #73 $1,427.00
Facility Amt Requeste
Speedy Mart #21 $5,361.60
Facility Amt Requeste
Fort Logan Trading Post $232.00
Facility Amt Requeste
Harolds Chevron $77,771.60
Facility Amt Requeste
Paps Market $464.00
Facility Amt Requeste
Apple Market #533 $464.00
Facility Amt Requeste
Speedway #7405 $10,278.80
Speedway #7405 $3,398.40

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $3,146.40
Totals for AFA #100259 $3,146.40

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,347.60
Totals for AFA #100369 $2,347.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $5,464.40
Totals for AFA #101343 $5,464.40

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $1,427.00
Totals for AFA #103368 $1,427.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $5,361.60
Totals for AFA #104063 $ 5,361.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #104223 $232.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $746.81 $77,024.79
Totals for AFA #104764 $77,024.79

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #105120 $ 464.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #105481 $ 464.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $10,278.80
$0.00 $0.00 $3,398.40
Totals for AFA #105549 $13,677.20

Page 1 of 6



AFA Number : 105615

Rost # AIID Applicant
4.00 62149  Stop N Shop LLC

AFA Number : 8910013

Rost # AIID Applicant
64.00 57930 Haydon Qil Company

67.00 57930 Haydon Qil Company

9/23/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/29/2016

Payee
Stop N Shop LLC

Payee
Haydon Qil Company

Haydon Qil Company

Facility
Gas-N-Snack

Facility
Edwards Super Save

Edwards Super Save

Amt Requeste Addt'| Amt Disallowed

$1,402.05 $0.00 $136.20
Totals for AFA #105615

Amt Requeste Addt'| Amt Disallowed

$790.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,298.60 $7.64 $0.00
Totals for AFA #8910013

1 - Initial Claims Totals for FRA Accounts

Amt Recommended
$1,265.85

$1,265.85

Amt Recommended
$790.00

$5,306.24
$6,096.24
$116,971.08

Page 2 of 6



1 - Initial Claims for PST
AFA Number : 100216

Rgst #
61.00

AlID Applicant
1688 SM2013LLC

AFA Number : 100325

Rgst #
67.00

AlID Applicant
54733  Norbert Nie

AFA Number : 100673

Rost #
49.00

AlID Applicant
61163  BP Products NA Inc

AFA Number : 100829

Rgst #
69.00

AlID Applicant
6152 McLean Co Fiscal Court

AFA Number : 101305

Rgst #
31.00

AlID Applicant
61391

Thomas H Hardy Estate
AFA Number : 101423

Rqst #
33.00

AlID Applicant

58701 Montes Marine & Sporting

AFA Number : 102135

Rgst #
29.00

AlID Applicant
68917  Johnny Cook

AFA Number : 102343

Rgst #
57.00

AlID Applicant
58721  Paul Wathen

AFA Number : 102626

Rast #
33.00

AlID Applicant
68522  Guy Hunley Estate

AFA Number : 102665

Rost #
38.00

AlID Applicant

59791  Freeman Caldwell

AFA Number : 102706

Rost # AIID Applicant
48.00 3121 Ida Singleton
9/23/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/29/2016

Payee
SM 2013 LLC

Payee
Norbert Nie

Payee
BP Products NA Inc

Payee
McLean County Fiscal Court

Payee
Thomas H Hardy Estate

Payee
Montes Marine & Sporting Goc

Payee
Johnny Cook

Payee
Paul Wathen

Payee
Guy Hunley Estate

Payee
Freeman Caldwell

Payee

Facility
Sammys Market 1

Facility
Norb Nie Service Station

Facility
Hazelwood Service Center

Facility
Mclean Co Fiscal Court Property

Facility
Hardys Grocery

Facility

Falmouth Chevron

Facility
Vanceburg Foodmart

Facility
Booneville Car Wash & Service Cer

Facility
Guy Hunley Garage

Facility
Wheeldons Grocery

Facility
Huffs Service Center

Amt Requeste
$1,427.00

Amt Requeste
$1,427.00

Amt Requeste
$4,296.40

Amt Requeste
$4,542.80

Amt Requeste
$9,343.00

Amt Requeste
$2,677.00

Amt Requeste
$3,494.00

Amt Requeste
$232.00

Amt Requeste
$232.00

Amt Requeste
$5,402.30

Amt Requeste
$232.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $1,427.00
Totals for AFA #100216 $1,427.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $1,427.00
Totals for AFA #100325 $1,427.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $4,296.40
Totals for AFA #100673 $4,296.40

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $170.00 $4,372.80
Totals for AFA #100829 $4,372.80

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $9,343.00
Totals for AFA #101305 $9,343.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,677.00
Totals for AFA #101423 $2,677.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $3,494.00
Totals for AFA #102135 $ 3,494.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #102343 $232.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #102626 $232.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $5,402.30
Totals for AFA #102665 $ 5,402.30

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #102706 $232.00

Page 3 of 6



AFA Number : 103092

Rost # AIID Applicant
26.00 62130  Chevron USA Inc c/o Gree

AFA Number : 103598

Rost # AIID Applicant
46.00 61272  Northfield Corporation

47.00 61272  Northfield Corporation

AFA Number : 103617

Rost # AIID Applicant
22.00 61842  Walter Bartrum

AFA Number : 103702

Rast # AIID Applicant
21.00 62035 TA Operating LLC

AFA Number : 103865

Rqst # AlID Applicant
43.00 60311 R Collins
44.00 60311 R Collins

AFA Number : 103942

Rgst # AlID Applicant
32.00 60049 LeRoy Sloan Estate

AFA Number : 104133

Rgst # AlID Applicant
46.00 62572  Robin E Featherston Esta'

AFA Number : 104225

Rost # AIID Applicant
21.00 37575  Northern Kentucky Univer:

AFA Number : 104348

Rast # AIID Applicant
40.00 61878 Slade LNR Inc

AFA Number : 104369

Rqst # AlID Applicant
24.00 58642 Henry Baker

AFA Number : 104390

Rost # AIID Applicant
41.00 59919  Perry Oil Company Inc

9/23/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/29/2016

Payee
Chevron USA Inc c/o Greenho

Payee
Northfield Corporation

Northfield Corporation

Payee
Walter Bartrum

Payee
TA Operating LLC

Payee
Karen &R L Collins

Karen & RL Collins

Payee
Leroy Sloan Estate

Payee
Robin E Featherston Estate

Payee
Northern Kentucky University

Payee
Slade LNR LLC

Payee
Henry Baker

Payee
Perry Oil Company Inc

Facility
Gulf Service Station

Facility
C &R Service

C &R Service

Facility
Phillip 66

Facility
Minit Mart #673 Richmond Road

Facility

Nicholson Service Center

Nicholson Service Center

Facility
Sloans No 1

Facility

Winchester Animal Clinic

Facility
Northern KY University

Facility
Martin Ashland

Facility
Bakers Tire & Auto

Facility
Frazier Parkway Shell

Amt Requeste
$232.00

Amt Requeste
$9,579.70

$928.00

Amt Requeste
$3,926.60

Amt Requeste
$230.00

Amt Requeste
$3,193.80

$232.00

Amt Requeste
$464.00

Amt Requeste
$321.60

Amt Requeste
$4,344.00

Amt Requeste
$313.50

Amt Requeste
$4,857.60

Amt Requeste
$232.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #103092 $232.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $9,579.70
$0.00 $0.00 $928.00
Totals for AFA #103598 $10,507.70

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $680.00 $ 3,246.60
Totals for AFA #103617 $ 3,246.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$165.00 $0.00 $395.00
Totals for AFA #103702 $ 395.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $3,193.80
$0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #103865 $3,425.80

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #103942 $464.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $321.60
Totals for AFA #104133 $321.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $170.00 $4,174.00
Totals for AFA #104225 $4,174.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $313.50
Totals for AFA #104348 $ 313.50

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $382.00 $4,475.60
Totals for AFA #104369 $ 4,475.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #104390 $232.00

Page 4 of 6



AFA Number : 104539

Rost # AIID Applicant
25.00 63288  David Huff
26.00 63288 David Huff

AFA Number : 104629

Rgst # AlID Applicant

9.00 63251 Mauree Mauree Crabtree

AFA Number : 104978

Rost # AIID Applicant
7.00 80875  Mildred Wood

AFA Number : 105025

Rast #
15.00

AIID Applicant
57308 Jr Food Stores Inc

AFA Number : 105399

Rqst #
29.00

AlID Applicant
60192  Ronnie Messer

AFA Number : 105611

Rost # AIID Applicant

1.00 61311  Liquid Petroleum Energy |

AFA Number : 105621

Rost # AIID Applicant
1.00 58611  Drews Mini Mart LLC
9/23/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
David Huff

David Huff

Payee
Mauree Crabtree Estate

Payee
Mildred Wood

Payee
Jr Food Stores Inc

Payee

Ronnie Messer

Payee

Liquid Petroleum Energy Inc (L

Payee
Drews Mini Mart LLC

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/29/2016

Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Willow Shade Trading Post $5,892.20 $0.00 $0.00 $5,892.20
Willow Shade Trading Post $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00
Totals for AFA #104539 $6,067.20
Facility Amt Requeste Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Crabtrees Grocery $395.00 $0.00 $0.00 $395.00
Totals for AFA #104629 $ 395.00
Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Wood Property $4,674.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,674.00
Totals for AFA #104978 $4,674.00
Facility Amt Requeste Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Jr Food Store #826 $464.00 $0.00 $464.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #105025 $0.00
Facility Amt Requeste Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Spur Oil 2 $696.00 $0.00 $0.00 $696.00
Totals for AFA #105399 $ 696.00
Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Harlan Double Kwik #2 $7,719.00 $2,761.60 $0.00 $10,480.60
Totals for AFA #105611 $10,480.60
Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Drews Mini Mart $5,212.00 $4,963.80 $0.00 $10,175.80
Totals for AFA #105621 $10,175.80
1 - Initial Claims Totals for PST Accounts $93,411.90

Page 5 of 6



Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/29/2016

2 - Reconsiderations for FRA
AFA Number : 105615

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requeste Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
1.10 62149  Stop N Shop LLC Stop N Shop LLC Gas-N-Snack $6,514.00 $808.40 $0.00 $7,322.40
Totals for AFA #105615 $7,322.40

2 - Reconsiderations Totals for FRA Accounts $7,322.40

9/23/2016 Page 6 of 6



